(a) Estimates

   An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with

in accounting policies). Ind AS estimates as at April 01, 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same
date made in conformity with previous GAAP. The company made estimates for following items in accordance
with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:

   1.  Investments in equity instruments carried at FVTPL; and

facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

CONTROL PRINT LIMITED96

 C. Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations

from previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

March 31,2017 and April 01, 2016

  3. The Reconciliation of Other Equity reported under Indian GAAP for the year ended March 31, 2017

1.  The Reconciliation of Standalone Balance Sheet as previously reported under Indian GAAP and Ind AS as at
March 31,2017 and April 01, 2016

` in Lakhs
Particulars As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016

Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Indian
GAAP

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

I.  ASSETS
 1.  Non-current assets
  (a) Property, Plant and Equipment  4,331.44  3,229.18  7,560.62  3,805.95  4,162.96  7,968.91
  (b) Capital Work-in-Progress  16.18  (11.01)  5.17  486.14  (473.32)  12.82
  (c) Goodwill  -  -  -  -  -  -
  (d) Other Intangible Assets  431.14  8.11  439.25  22.24  17.05  39.29

 -  11.00  11.00  -  473.32  473.32
  (f)  Financial Assets
   (i) Investments  1,617.87  (1,066.71)  551.16  1,309.70  (758.54)  551.16
   (ii) Loans  112.46  (94.77)  17.69  243.01  (228.69)  14.32
   (iii) Other Financial Assets  -  99.13  99.13  -  77.97  77.97

 6,509.09  2,174.93  8,684.02  5,867.04  3,270.75  9,137.79
 2.  Current assets
  (a)  Inventories  6,698.48  (1,291.25)  5,407.23  6,236.12  (1,054.26)  5,181.86
  (b)  Financial Assets
   (i) Investments  3.04  1,197.27  1,200.31  3.04  595.49  598.53
   (ii) Trade Receivables  3,997.80  (579.62)  3,418.18  3,640.93  (235.04)  3,405.89
   (iii)  Cash and Cash Equivalents  123.84  (107.35)  16.49  182.49  (120.49)  62.00

and Cash Equivalents
 -  107.35  107.35  -  120.49  120.49

 1,219.22  85.14  1,304.36  209.68  (12.15)  197.53
  (c) Other current assets  0.11  466.58  466.69  0.53  857.54  858.07

12,042.49  (121.88) 11,920.61 10,272.79  151.58 10,424.37
TOTAL ASSETS 18,551.58  2,053.05 20,604.63 16,139.83  3,422.33 19,562.16
II.  EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 1.  Equity
  (a)  Equity Share Capital  1,567.24  -  1,567.24  1,567.24  -  1,567.24
  (b)  Other Equity 12,121.41  22.35 12,143.76 10,633.80  321.53 10,955.33

13,688.65  22.35 13,711.00 12,201.04  321.53 12,522.57
 2. Liabilities
  i.  Non-Current Liabilities
   (a)  Provisions  214.96  412.00  626.96  156.18  495.00  651.18

Liabilities (net)

 335.66  1,152.45  1,488.11  289.58  1,446.68  1,736.26

   (c)   Other Non-Current
Liabilities

 -  -  -  -  -  -

ANNUAL REPORT | 2017-18

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

97

` in Lakhs
Particulars As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016

Indian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Indian
GAAP

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

  ii.  Current Liabilities
   (a)  Financial Liabilities

 1,473.07  -  1,473.07  1,311.80  -  1,311.80
   (ii) Trade Payables  873.04  384.99  1,258.03  513.52  1,053.44  1,566.96
   (iii)  Other Financial Liabilities  -  1,063.62  1,063.62  -  910.93  910.93
   (b)  Other Current Liabilities  1,116.29  (883.16)  233.13  1,017.32  (868.73)  148.59
   (c)  Provisions  849.91  (256.67)  593.24  650.39  (33.66)  616.73
   (d)   Other Current Tax Liabilities (net)  -  157.47  157.47  -  97.14  97.14

 4,862.93 2,030.70  6,893.63  3,938.79  3,100.80  7,039.59
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 18,551.58  2,053.05 20,604.63 16,139.83  3,422.33 19,562.16

Particulars Year ended
March 31, 2017

 2,608.08

293.61
 (1,174.42)

Impact of measuring Financial assets and Financial Liabilities at Fair value through
 9.00

Impact on current & deferred taxes of above  203.42
Others  23.83

 11.88
 1,975.40

3. The Reconciliation of Other Equity reported under Indian GAAP for the year ended March 31, 2017

` in Lakhs

Particulars Year ended
March 31, 2017

Other Equity as per Indian GAAP 12,121.41
Ind AS Adjustments
Addition to Revaluation Reserve on Fair Valuation of Property, Plant & Equipment &
Intangible Assets  1,853.31

 660.20
Impact of measuring Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities at Fair value through   (1,562.00)